12/24VDC @ 3A or 4A Cabinet Level
Economical and reliable, these general purpose, cabinet enclosed units are available
in 12 or 24VDC models at 3 or 4A. This family of Power Supply / Battery Chargers
allows the applications engineer to provide main, standby  or auxiliary power to
non-listed systems for doorstrikes, maglocks, card readers, proximity readers and
other equipment used in security system integration applications. These versatile
power supplies / battery chargers feature full regulation and filtering, short circuit
and thermal protection, and linear design technology. They are supplied complete

Fuse Type/Rating Glass tube, 10A battery fuse,10A AC fuse
Cabinet Dimensions 11”H x 15”W x 4”D (28cm x 38cm x 11cm)
Cabinet Weight 18 lb. (8.2 kg)
Cabinet Material 18 gauge painted steel
Battery Space 4.5”H x 14.5”W x 4”D (12cm x 37cm x 10cm)
NOTE 1: For continuous current draw derate to 4A
NOTE 2:  Maximum current  drawn from these  units  is  affected  by  battery  size  used.  Maximum allowed  load  current  is  10% of  the  battery  Ah  rating  as  a  dedicated  battery
charging current. EXAMPLE: To charge a 17 Ah battery from a PS5, allow 1.7 A for battery charging, which leaves 3.3 A for the system load (5–1.7=3.3).
AlarmSaf  6 Legerock Way, Unit 7, Acton, MA 01720, USA, 978.658.6717, www.alarmsaf.com
52-52-038, 03/2024
ORDER INFORMATION
00809 PS3-BFS-12 12VDC 3A Power Supply 20Ah 20Ah
00816 PS3-BFS-12-2B7 12VDC 3A Power Supply with two 7Ah batteries 20Ah 20Ah
00810 PS3-BFS-24 24VDC 3A Power Supply 20Ah 8Ah
00833 PS3-BFS-24-2B7 24VDC 3A Power Supply with two 7Ah batteries 20Ah 8Ah
00811 PS5-BFS-12 12VDC 4A Power Supply 38Ah 20Ah
BO3 - 11”H x 15”W x 4”D (28cm x 38cm x 11cm)
00817 PS5-BFS12-4B4 12VDC 4A Power Supply with four 4Ah batteries 38Ah 20Ah
00812 PS5-BFS-24 24VDC 4A Power Supply 38Ah 8Ah
00818 PS5-BFS-24-4B4 24VDC 4A Power Supply with four 4Ah batteries 38Ah 8Ah
00836 PS5-24040-BO3 24VDC 4A Power Supply 34Ah 8Ah
00839 PS5-BFS-12-1B7 12VDC 4A Power Supply with one 7Ah battery 34Ah 20Ah
BATTERY CABINET
ORDER MODEL CHARGE BATTERY
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION CAPACITY CAPACITY CABINET DIMENSIONS
00832 PS3-BFS-12-4B4 12VDC 3A Power Supply with four 4Ah batteries 20Ah 20Ah
00834 PS5-12040-BO3 12VDC 4A Power Supply 34Ah 20Ah
6 Ledgerock Way, Unit 7, Acton,  MA 01720, USA, 978.658.6717, www.alarmsaf.com
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false